
rnth January, Hl90 Statutory instruments 

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

STATUTORY lNsTRUMENT No. 10 oF 1990 

The Customs and Excise Act 
(Lawe,, Volume XII, Ca.p. 442) 

The Customs and Excise (Remissions) (Nitrogen 
Chemicals of Zambia Limited) Regulations, 1990 

IN EXERCISE of the powers oonto.lned in section eighty-nine 
of the Customs and Excise Aot, the following Regulations 
are hereby made: 

1. These Regulations ma.y be olted as the Customs and 
and Excise (Remissions) (Nitrogen Chemloals of Zambia 
Limited) Regulations, 1990. 

2. (1) The Controller shall remit the whole duty payable 
on the goods set out In the Schedule to these Regulations 
when Imported by Nitrogen Chemicals of Zambia Limited 
up to a value of approximately two hundred and menty million, 
six hundred a.nd forty-five thousand, feur hundred and sixty
two kwa.cha. 

(2) The goods on whloh duty has been remitted under sub
regulation (1) shall not be sold or otherwise disposed of to any 
person not entitled to import them free of duty cxoept with 
the oonsent Qf the Controller and upon payment of duty, If 
any, at the rate levlal>le at the date of suoh sale or disposal. 
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Oopies of this Statut 1,y lnstru,nztlt can be obtained from the Gouernmml Priti/Q 
P.O. Bo.JJ 30136, LusM,a. Price ltl.00 ea<h. 
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SCHEDULE 

(Rer,1U<.iiion 2) 

Sneure and Descripmm 

Drun1 handling equipment 
Eleotrioal insulatmg material 
Gas and production meter 
Cable splicing kit 
Roller bearings and sleeves 
Vanadiwn pentoxide 
Rodi um ammonium , anadatc 
Brass tubes for heat exchangers 
Nivo compaot 
Solenoid ,. alves for eleotrical works 
Pipe fittings 
Conveyor belts 
Sewing machine parts 
Sodlc.m salts for water treatment 
Crane spares 
Carbon steel pipes for fabri<'ation wcrks 
Water treatmeot chemloals 
F.leotrical Instrument parts 
Pipe oonnC(•tor valves 
Pwop spares 
Alwnlnluru roofing sheets 
Furnace mortar 
Pumps for water and gas ,eparatl(ln 
Valves for pumps 
Vanedium pentoxide powder 
Tube and pipe fl.ttings 
Crane spares 
Gas pi.mp spares 
Ternpcran:re and pressure switches 
,\n tl-foamers 
Heat scallngmaohlncs 
Sulphuric aoid plant spares 
Polypropylene bags 
Raschins ring, 
Coating agent 
Salts of inorganio acids In bulk 
Silica gel 
Chlorine gas 
AnthraqLinone disulphonic acid 
Sodium inetavanadate 
Sodium carbonate 
Potassium carb<.nate 
Potassiwn sodiuni tatratc 
£freon gas 
Activated carbon 
Catalysts 
l\Iethanator 
Sulphur guard 
Ammonia Svnthesis 
Nittoku dlsulfuiser 
Sulphur removal catalyst 
Methanol synthesis 
Nox reactor catalyst 
Vnnadlwn pentoxldc 
Caustic soda 
Arnmonium nitrate 
Potassiwn chromate 
.\lw:ninium sulphate 
Platinwu rhodium oatalyst gaui;es 
Cranes for lifting pipes and tanks 
Mechanical testing equipment 
Fans, blower for in:iustrial use 
Industrial compressr rs 

19th January, 1990 

Oand.1' Vo� 

(K) 

66,075.00 
13,572.00 

146,25!1.!0 
107,615.00 
271,389.00 

1,310,225.00 
l,100,J97.00 

57,168.00 
7,335.00 

21,483.00 
23,290.00 

687,286.0(l 
26,338.GO 

234,452.00 
40,750.00 

207,055.00 
300,000.00 
126,413.00 
106,697.00 
460,002.00 
304,323.00 

31,561.00 
76,740.00 

1,143,842.00 
274,869.00 

37,340.00 
230,768.0(I 

1,168,158.00 
10,290.00 
61,116.00 
31,880.00 

1,870,486.00 
20,574,840.00 

400,000.00 
8,030,000.00 
1,667,541.00 

111,881.00 
482,152.00 

1,500,000.00 
1,495,580.00 

278,100.00 
185,400.00 

310.00 
3,276.0• 

53,851.00 
627,107.00 
55,333.00 
27,280.00 

114,378.00 
5,084,580.00 

l�,9)9.00 
79,222.00 
79,783.00 

247,248.00 
4,229,600.00 
2,40!\,664.00 

2,000.00 
!?,003,880.00 
2,220,506.00 

40,552,420.00 
4.406,080.00 

980,000.00 
1,100,GOO.OO 

OOON No 

84.22.90 
85.25.G0 
ou.26.9Ct 
85.19.90 
84.62.90 
38.19.90 
28.47.11 
74,07.00 
85.19.9<> 
84.0J.{10 
73.20.90 
40.J0.9ll 
84.41.90 
28.48.11 

84.22.90 
73.18.CO 
38. l0.<.0 
9v.20.90 
84.61.0 I 
84.10.90 
71l.()3.00 
38.19.12 
84.10.29 
84.61.00 
38.19.9C 
73.18.90 
84.22.00 
84.10.20 
90.29.90 
30.01.12 
84.10.90 
84.l'iO.OO 
62.03.9v 
89.09.30 
25.07.90 
28.48.10 
38.10.00 
28.01.19 
38.1.9.00 
38.10.90 
28.42.11 
28.42.14 
38.19.90 
28.04.lO 
38.03.oo 
28.48.19 
28.48.19 
28.48.19 
28.48.19 
28.48.19 
28.48. 19 
28.48.19 
28.48.19 
28.48.19 
28.17.11 
28.39.12 
28.47 .14 
28.38.19 
71.09.90 
84.22.90 
90.22.00 
84.1U9 
84.11.29 



19th January, 1990 Statutory I11,11trurnent.s 

Nature an.d Deso,,ipt«>11 

Centrlfu&e pwnps 
Plant maohlnery for heating water, dlstiLllng 

and condensing 

Maohlnery for ooollng air 
Furnace burners 
Oas eleottloaJ generators 
WeighbrldgL machines and spare� 

Eleotrloal dynamocs, generators and alter-
nators 

Bolts and Nuts 
Boiler spares 
Iron and steel plates for fabrication 
�{eachanlc,aJ seals for use in pumps 
Steel chains for use In llft!ng machinery 
Instruments and parts fl r pressure gauges, gu 

analysis and flow mctt-rs 
Elcctrlt'al goods suob as fuses, plugs, 

switches, relays 
lndu stria! sewing machines 
Sewing machlni: spares 
Rubber belting for conveyors 
Refraotory brloks 
Nylon twine 
Valves for water tanks, boiler tanks and vats 
Be arlngs for use In engines 
Bearing for use In maohlnes 
Teflon shccu for use In fabrication 
Gaskets 
Elbows, flanges and unions of Iron and steel 

Tarpaulins 
\"later tanks and vats 
Anvils, vlccs ,clamps 
Aluminium sheets for use In fabrication shop 
Iron and steel tubes and pipes 
Spares for gasifier 
Laboratory glassware 
Pressure- conduits for use in pipe Joints 
Iron an-:! steel oablcs 
Conveyor belts 
\>Vashers, ,iolnts, scaling rings of rubber 
Steel gauges 
Silicon grease 

LUSAKA 
11th January, 1990 

[MFB.103/13/7] 

0RAN1> TOTAL 

C andF Value 
(K) 

980,000.00 

2.181),000.00 

2,250,000.00 
2,28(),000.00 
5,000,00ll.00 

18,000,000.00 

8,0(10,0C'0.00 
2,51.0,000.00 

20,600,000.00 
2,500,000.00 
l.500,000.00 
1,800,C:OO.OO 

1,350,000.00 

2,600,GOO.OO 
1. 900,000.00 

000,000.00 
l,6°0,000.00 
1,000,000.00 

190,000.00 
2,000,000.0C'• 
2,000,000.00 
2,000,000.00 

480,000.00 
800,000.00 

1,600,000.00 

85,000.(10 
1,500,000.00 
1,000,000.00 

800,000.0u 
5,000,000.00 
1,500,000.00 
I ,700,000.00 
1,000,000.00 
1,200,000.00 
6,000,000.00 
2,000,0J0.1.0 

850,000.00 
8(,0,000.00 

K220,645,4.62.00 

OCON No. 

84.l L.30 

84.17.10/ 
00 

84.59.40 
84.13.00 
84.03.00 

84.20.11/ 
90 

85.08.90 
78.32.90 
84.01.00 
73.13.10 
83.13.00 
73.20.JO 

00.25.9(• 

85. L0.90 
84.41.10 
84.41.90 
40,lC'.90 
69.02.00 
59.0i.90 
84.61.00 
84.62.10 
84.62.90 
73.13.90 
84.64.90 
73.20.20/ 

90 
62.04.20 
73.22.00 
82.04.90 
76.03.00 
73.18.00 
84.59.00 
70.17.il0 
73.19.00 
73.25. !(' 
40.10.00 
40.10.90 
73.27.20 
34.03.29 

G. G. CHIOAOA, 
Minister of Finance 
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